            Mini Molding Power Inductors
                                  -YSMC252010H Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司
■ Features
● Molding Inductor, Closed magnetic circuit design reduces leakage flux.
● Low loss realized with low Rdc.
● Large Current and low loss.
● Customize For Different Need.
● Operating temperature:-55℃ ~ +125℃（Including self-temperature rise）.
■ Applications
● General Electronic.
● Video Device,TV,TFT.
● Power Module for PC.
● NB/Lap Top Computer,VR, AR.
● Server,VGA Card/Module.
■ Product Identification
⑴ ：Type
⑵ ：Dimensions
⑶ ：Inductance value
⑷ ：Inductance Tolerance：N=±30%,M=±20%，K=±10%
⑸ ：Coating color: B=Black,G=Gray
⑹ ：Identification code: If none, default.
■ Shapes and Dimensions (Unit：mm)
TYPE A B C Max. D E F Ref. G Ref. H Ref.
YSMC252010H 2.50±0.20 2.00±0.20 1.00 0.8±0.2 0.85±0.2 2.60 2.10 0.70
            Mini Molding Power Inductors
                                  -YSMC252010H Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司
■ YSMC252010H Series
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
@1MHz
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
Heat Rating
current(A)
Saturation
current(A)
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
YSMC252010H-R10MB 0.10±20% 6.5 8.5 12.0 11.0 13.5 12.5
YSMC252010H-R15MB 0.15±20% 7.0 9.0 9.5 8.5 10.5 9.5
YSMC252010H-R22MB 0.22±20% 12.0 17.0 6.8 6.5 8.6 7.9
YSMC252010H-R24MB 0.24±20% 12.0 17.5 6.7 6.4 8.5 7.8
YSMC252010H-R33MB 0.33±20% 13.0 19.0 6.5 6.2 7.6 7.2
YSMC252010H-R47MB 0.47±20% 15.0 22.0 6.1 5.6 7.2 6.5
YSMC252010H-R47MBD 0.47±20% 13.0 15.0 6.5 6.0 6.6 6.0
YSMC252010H-R68MB 0.68±20% 23.0 27.0 5.6 5.0 5.9 5.5
YSMC252010H-R82MB 0.82±20% 25.0 29.0 4.5 4.1 5.3 4.8
YSMC252010H-1R0MB 1.0±20% 25.0 30.0 4.7 4.1 5.4 4.8
YSMC252010H-1R0MBD 1.0±20% 25.0 28.0 7.5 7.0 5.0 4.5
YSMC252010H-1R5MB 1.5±20% 45.0 55.0 3.4 3.0 4.3 3.9
YSMC252010H-1R8MB 1.8±20% 50.0 60.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5
YSMC252010H-2R2MB 2.2±20% 62.0 70.0 2.4 2.1 3.3 3.0
YSMC252010H-2R2MBB 2.2±20% 62.0 70.0 2.6 2.3 3.7 3.3
YSMC252010H-2R2MBD 2.2±20% 62.0 70.0 4.0 3.2 3.4 3.1
YSMC252010H-3R3MB 3.3±20% 86.0 100 2.5 2.1 2.8 2.5
YSMC252010H-4R7MB 4.7±20% 160 180 2.0 1.6 2.6 2.0
YSMC252010H-4R7MBD 4.7±20% 145 160 2.0 1.6 2.6 2.0
YSMC252010H-4R7MBB 4.7±20% 120 130 3.0 2.8 2.2 2.0
YSMC252010H-6R8MB 6.8±20% 270 320 1.6 1.4 2.4 1.9
YSMC252010H-100MB 10±20% 500 560 1.05 0.95 1.55 1.4
YSMC252010H-220MG 22±20% 1100 1300 0.85 0.60 1.1 0.9
            Mini Molding Power Inductors
                                  -YSMC252010H Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司